SUSTAINABLE

FUTURES ZA
17 June 2014

Dear Stakeholder,

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG
POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE
ANKERLIG POWER STATION

NOTIFICATION OF A BASIC ASSESSMENT PROCESS

There is a dedicated supply from the Ankerlig Power station to the Koeberg Power
Station in City of Cape Town Metropolitan Municipality, in the Western Cape
Province. The National Nuclear Regulator (NNR) requires that this power line is
not crossed by any of other power line so as to reduce any risks to the operation
of this power line. Eskom therefore proposes to deviate a portion of the existing
132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line (approximately 15km) from the Ankerlig
Power Station to the Koeberg Power Station, Western Cape Province. The portion
of the power line that will not be used will be decommissioned.

The 132kV power line would be connected to a new 132kV HV yard adjacent to
the now-to-be extended substation (high voltage (HV) yard) north of the Ankerlig
Power Station.

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS

In terms of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations published in
terms of Section 24(5) of the National Environmental Management Act (NEMA,
Act No. 107 of 1998), Eskom requires authorisation from the Department of
Environmental Affairs (DEA) (in consultation with the Western Cape Department
of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning) for the undertaking of the
proposed project.

In order to obtain authorisation for this project, comprehensive, independent
environmental studies must be undertaken in accordance with the EIA
Regulations (GN543) and Listing Notices GN 544-546. An application for
authorisation has been accepted by DEA for the proposed project under
application reference number: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1182.



Eskom has appointed Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd, as the independent
environmental consultant, to undertake the required Scoping Phase and EIA to
identify and assess all the potential environmental impacts associated with the
proposed project, and propose appropriate mitigation and management measures
in an Environmental Management Programme (EMP). As part of these
environmental studies, I&APs will be actively involved through the public
involvement process also being undertaken by Savannah Environmental.

Please find herewith the Background Information Document (BID) for the
solar energy facility project. Please could you kindly confirm that you would like
to be registered as and Interested and Affected Party (I&AP) on the project’s
database. Please could you kindly complete the attached Stakeholder Reply Form
and send it to the undersigned via fax, post or email. By registering on the
database, you will receive all information relating to the project and will be
provided with an opportunity to provide comment and input into the EIA process.

Please could you submit your formal comments by sending written
correspondence in this regard. All comments received will be submitted in the
Scoping and EIA reports which will be submitted to the DEA. Comments can be
made as written submission of fax, post or email.

Yours sincerely,
Shawn Johnston

Process Facilitator
(not signed via email/fax)



From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:46:32 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 10
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:25:08 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: marckdan@mweb.co.za, CWCBR Nicole Loebenberg Loebenberg <info@capebiosphere.co.za>, lthomas@num.org.za, Martin Halvorsen <darlingwines @telkomsa.net>,
MichaelJohn.Hyde @capetown.gov.za, mkd@mweb.co.za, mlushaba@deat.gov.za, morne.theron@capetown.gov.za, nelh@pbpower.co.za, nic@agrisa.co.za, nishani.singh@eskom.co.za,
Nndlovu@pgwec.gov.za, nvisagie @colas.co.za, Astrid October <astrid.october@eskom.co.za>, Ossie Oswald <ossie.oswald@capetown.gov.za>, outrekpad @gmail.com

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Sincerely,

Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:41:10 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 1
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 8:59:58 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: tmanyath@pgwc.gov.za, verna@cncjnk.wcape.gov.za, walter.petersen @capetown.gov.za, whelmi@mweb.co.za, wildart@mweb.co.za, Tyron Williams <tygro@theweb.co.za>, Mienie Wood
<mwood @oldmutual.com>, wouter.roggen @capetown.gov.za, wpfjansen@mweb.co.za, 605@ancpco.org.za, Ahilan Kailasanathan <KailasA@eskom.co.za>

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Sincerely,
Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:42:30 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 2
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:00:07 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: Alana Duffell-Canham <aduffell-canham @capenature.co.za>, aggabriel@pgwc.gov.za, altait@mweb.co.za, Amedeo.anniciello@citigroup.com, Andile.Njobe @ Eskom.co.za, andy @wessa.co.za,
angelique.pretorius@linde-mh.co.za, ankile@yebo.co.za, apanels@netactive.co.za, atlskills@telkomsa.net, avondale.library@capetown.gov.za, barbara.vangeems @eskom.co.za
Basil.bonner@mediclinic.co.za, basili@vitact.co.za, birkinshaw @xsinet.co.za, Janet Bodenstein <janet.bodenstein @capetown.gov.za>, bradleyFlanagan@yahoo.com, branch@storm.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Sincerely,

Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:43:01 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 3
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:00:20 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: pat.titmuss@capetown.gov.za, patrick@wessa.co.za, Peter.Deacon@capetown.gov.za, Rhine.barnes@eskom.co.za, riaan.smit@eskom.co.za, Richard.Edson@Eskom.co.za, richardw @earthlife.org.za,
rjaco@xsinet.co.za, roderick.beckmann@eskom.co.za, ronel@skydivecapetown.za.net, root@atlantissec.wcape.school.za, Rsahabod @pgwc.gov.za, Suzy.valentine @dpw.gov.za, Samantha Ralston
<energy @birdlife.org.za>, Salaam.Wiesaal @eskom.co.za, Sandi.Justus @capetown.gov.za, sandra.hustwick@capetown.gov.za, secretary @birdlife.org.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Sincerely,

Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:43:33 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 4
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:00:21 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcec: shleroux@pgwe.gov.za, simonfr@mweb.co.za, Dennis Smit <dennis.smit@capetown.gov.za>, stanley.visser@capetown.gov.za, stephanie.bester@capetown.gov.za, stephen@ipex.co.za,
Suzanne.Abel@capetown.gov.za, TitusB@eskom.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
@
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Sincerely,
Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:44:03 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 5
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:02:02 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcec: brian.barson@capetown.gov.za, brian@camphill.org.za, buyambo@yahoo.com, cairncrosse @gmail.com, carienviliee @mweb.co.za, carin.devilliers @eskom.co.za, cecile.devilliers @eskom.co.za,
charles.rudman@capetown.gov.za, Chris.Atkins @capetown.gov.za, chris.konings @capetown.gov.za, christine @awk.co.za, Christo.jacobs @atlantisfoundries.com, cmatthee @ pgwc.gov.za,
cmi@metroweb.co.za, colin.lovember@capetown.gov.za, crabie @pgwc.gov.za, cvanwijk@pgwe.gov.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Sincerely,
Shawn Johnston
Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA
P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965
Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:44:35 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 6
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:13:23 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: julster@pawec.gov.za, jurinal @gmail.com, justinc@mweb.co.za, jyeld@incape.co.za, Kobus.coetzer@capetown.gov.za, karen.vosloo@eskom.co.za, kchetty @pgwc.gov.za
khosi.gcabashe @eskom.co.za, ki@kaymac.co.za, Edgar_John Kleinveld Kleinveld <kleinvE @eskom.co.za>, KloppeJM@eskom.co.za, kloppew@dwaf.gov.za, Koos.vanderWesthuizen@Eskom.co.za,
lawrence.arendse @capetown.gov.za, Leigh.Stubbs @ Eskom.co.za, leon.cillie @capetown.gov.za, liam@eims.co.za, Hans Linde <Hlinde @pgwc.gov.za>

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Reply Form.pdf (85 KB)
Sincerely,
Shawn Johnston
Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA
P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965
Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:45:04 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 7
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:13:53 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: Dale Wright <dale.wright@birdlife.org.za>, dennisp@absa.co.za, designamite @mweb.co.za, desmond.baart@capetown.gov.za, Desmond.Mocke @capetown.gov.za, dhignett@capenature.co.za, Dieter
Reinstorf <dreinstorf@felsisa.org.za>, elizabeth.berry @capetown.gov.za, eventer@worldonline.co.za, ferdinand.heymann@eskom.co.za, francois.williams @sake24.com, garygr@sandown.co.za,
Gert.Greeff@Eskom.co.za, glemon@heinz.co.za, gmyburgh@cacomponents.co.za, goose @capedr.co.za, greg.pillay@capetown.gov.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Reply Form.pdf (85 KB)

Sincerely,
Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:45:33 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 8
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:19:14 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: heather.brenner@absamail.co.za, hendrik@melkbos4x4.co.za, henk.landman@eskom.co.za, hwingrov@pgwec.gov.za, lan.Gildenhuys @capetown.gov.za, lan.Schnetler@capetown.gov.za,
ianneilson @iafrica.com, info.sda@telkomsa.net, info@skillsafrica.com, jacov@gcbc.co.za, jannie.ehlers@eskom.co.za, jmentor@mweb.co.za, johan@awk.co.za, johanthom@yahoo.com
John.dean@eskom.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Reply Form.pdf (85 KB)

Sincerely,

Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>¢&
Subject: Fwd: Eskom Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 21 November 2014 6:46:01 AM SAST

3 Attachments, 3 MB

Proof 9
Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
bj Eskom D berg-Koeberg 132kV Power Line Basic Assessment
Date: 17 June 2014 9:21:49 AM SAST
To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>
Bcc: heather.brenner@absamail.co.za, hendrik@melkbos4x4.co.za, henk.landman@eskom.co.za, hwingrov@pgwec.gov.za, lan.Gildenhuys @capetown.gov.za, lan.Schnetler@capetown.gov.za,
ianneilson@iafrica.com, info.sda@telkomsa.net, info@skillsafrica.com, jacov@gcbc.co.za, jannie.ehlers@eskom.co.za, jmentor@mweb.co.za, John.dean@eskom.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE

ANKERLIG POWER STATION

Dear Stakeholder,

Find attached the registration form, background information document and our letter clarifying the basic assessment process for the deviation of the existing 132kV Dassessneberg-Koeberg power line.
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Sincerely,

Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist
Sustainable Futures ZA

P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701
Cape Town, South Africa
Tel:++27 083 325 9965

Fax: 086 510 2537

E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za
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SUSTAINABLE
FUTURES ZA

12 March 2015
Dear Stakeholder

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG
POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE
ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR
PUBLIC REVIEW

There is a dedicated power supply from the Ankerlig Power Station to the Koeberg
Power Station in City of Cape Town Metropolitan Municipality, in the Western
Cape Province. The National Nuclear Regulator (NNR) requires that this power
line is not crossed by any other power line so as to reduce any risks to the
operation of this power line. Eskom Holdings SOC Limited (Eskom) therefore
proposes to deviate a portion of the existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power
line (approximately 15km) from the Ankerlig Power Station to the Koeberg Power
Station, Western Cape Province. The portion of the power line that will not be
used will be decommissioned.

The 132kV power line would be connected to a new 132kV high voltage (HV) yard
adjacent to the now-to-be extended substation (HV yard) north of the Ankerlig
Power Station. The following properties will be affected by the construction of the
proposed power line:

» Portion 2 of Farm Witzand
» RE1 /2 of Farm Witzand

» Portion 1 of Farm Witzand
» Portion 3 of Farm Melk Post
» Portion 5 of Farm Melk Post
» Brakke Fontein 32

» Farm 33

» Farm 1183

» Farm 1531

Sustainable Futures ZA P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701 Cape Town South Africa
Tel: +27 (0)83 3259965 Fax: 086 510 2537 E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za



ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS

In terms of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations published in
terms of Section 24(5) of the National Environmental Management Act (NEMA,
Act No. 107 of 1998), Eskom requires authorisation from the National
Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA) (in consultation with the Western
Cape Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning) for the
undertaking of the proposed project. In order to obtain authorisation for this
project, comprehensive, independent environmental studies must be undertaken
in accordance with the EIA Regulations (GN543) and Listing Notices GN 544-546
(as amended). An application for authorisation has been accepted by DEA for the
proposed project under application reference number: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1182.

A Draft Basic Assessment Report for the proposed deviation of 132kV
Dassenberg-Koeberg power line has been prepared by Savannah Environmental
and is available for public review. The review period is from 13 March - 16
April 2015. Please could you kindly submit your formal comments by sending
written correspondence in this regard. You are invited to review the report at one
of the following locations:

» Koeberg Public Library (Merchant Walk, Duynefontein, Melkbosstrand, 7441)
» Wesfleur Public Library (Wesfleur Circle, Atlantis, 7349)

» Koeberg Visitor Centre

» www.savannahSA.com

CD copies are available on request

Please submit written comment on or before 16 April 2015. All comments
received will be included within the Final Basic Assessment Report which will be
submitted to the DEA. Comments can be made as written submission via fax,

post or e-mail.

Our team welcomes your participation and looks forward to your involvement
throughout this process.

Kind Regards

Shawn Johnston

Process Specialist

Sustainable Futures ZA

Sustainable Futures ZA P.O. Box 749 Rondebosch 7701 Cape Town South Africa
Tel: +27 (0)83 3259965 Fax: 086 510 2537 E-mail: swjohnston@mweb.co.za



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:02

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01597.htm

Proof 1

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:09:14 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: basili@vitact.co.za, birkinshaw@xsinet.co.za, Janet Bodenstein
<janet.bodenstein@capetown.gov.za>, bradleyFlanagan@yahoo.com,
branch@storm.co.za, brian.barson@capetown.gov.za, brian@camphill.org.za,
buyambo@yahoo.com, cairncrosse@gmail.com, carienviliee@mweb.co.za,
carin.devilliers@eskom.co.za, cecile.devilliers@eskom.co.za,
charles.rudman@capetown.gov.za, Chris.Atkins@capetown.gov.za,
chris.konings@capetown.gov.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:02

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01591.htm

Proof 2

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:09:19 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: Alana Duffell-Canham <aduffell-canham@capenature.co.za>, Ahilan
Kailasanathan <KailasA@eskom.co.za>, aggabriel@pgwc.gov.za, altait@mweb.co.za,
Amedeo.anniciello@citigroup.com, Andile.Njobe@Eskom.co.za, andy@wessa.co.za,
angelique.pretorius@linde-mh.co.za, ankile@yebo.co.za, apanels@netactive.co.za,
atlskills@telkomsa.net, avondale.library@capetown.gov.za,
bukwater.info@capetown.gov.za, barbara.vangeems@eskom.co.za,
Basil.bonner@mediclinic.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:03

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01573.htm

Proof 3

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:11:14 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: kloppew@dwaf.gov.za, Koos.vanderWesthuizen@Eskom.co.za,
lawrence.arendse@capetown.gov.za, Leigh.Stubbs@Eskom.co.za,
leon.cillie@capetown.gov.za, liam@eims.co.za, Hans Linde <Hlinde@pgwc.gov.za>,
CWCBR Nicole Loebenberg Loebenberg <info@capebiosphere.co.za>,
[thomas@num.org.za, MichaeldJohn.Hyde@capetown.gov.za, Martin Halvorsen
<darlingwines@telkomsa.net>, mandy@ccaenvironmental.co.za,
marckdan@mweb.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:03

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01585.htm

proof 4

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:15:00 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: dhigneti@capenature.co.za, Dieter Reinstorf <dreinstorf@felsisa.org.za>,
elizabeth.berry@capetown.gov.za, eventer@worldonline.co.za,
ferdinand.heymann@eskom.co.za, francois.williams@sake24.com,
GreeffG@eskom.co.za, GreeffG@eskom.co.za, garygr@sandown.co.za,
Gert.Greeff@Eskom.co.za, glemon@heinz.co.za, gmyburgh@cacomponents.co.za,
goose@capedr.co.za, greg.pillay@capetown.gov.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:03

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01579.htm

proof 5

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:16:59 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: johan@awk.co.za, johanthom@yahoo.com, John.dean@eskom.co.za,
julster@pgwc.gov.za, jurinal@gmail.com, justinc@mweb.co.za, jyeld@incape.co.za,
Kobus.coetzer@capetown.gov.za, karen.vosloo@eskom.co.za, kchetty@pgwc.gov.za,
khosi.gcabashe@eskom.co.za, ki@kaymac.co.za, Edgar_John Kleinveld Kleinveld
<kleinvE@eskom.co.za>, KloppeJM@eskom.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:03

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01567.htm

Proof 6

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:17:44 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: secretary@birdlife.org.za, shleroux@pgwc.gov.za, simonfr@mweb.co.za, Dennis
Smit <dennis.smit@capetown.gov.za>, stanley.visser@capetown.gov.za,
stephanie.bester@capetown.gov.za, stephen@ipex.co.za,
Suzanne.Abel@capetown.gov.za, TitusB@eskom.co.za, timanyath@pgwc.gov.za,
verna@cncijnk.wcape.gov.za, walter.petersen@capetown.gov.za,
whelmi@mweb.co.za, wildart@mweb.co.za, Tyron Williams <tygro@theweb.co.za>,
Mienie Wood <mwood@oldmutual.com>, wouter.roggen@capetown.gov.za,
wpfiansen@mweb.co.za, 605@ancpco.org.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:03

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01561.htm

Proof 7

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:19:16 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: Peter.Deacon@capetown.gov.za, Rhine.barnes@eskom.co.za,
riaan.smit@eskom.co.za, Richard.Edson@Eskom.co.za, richardw@earthlife.org.za,
rjaco@xsinet.co.za, roderick.beckmann@eskom.co.za,
ronel@skydivecapetown.za.net, root@atlantissec.wcape.school.za,
Rsahabod@pgwc.gov.za, Samantha Ralston <energy@birdlife.org.za>,
Suzy.valentine@dpw.gov.za, Salaam.Wiesaal@eskom.co.za,
Sandi.Justus@capetown.gov.za, sandra.hustwick@capetown.gov.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:04

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01555.htm

proof 9

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:21:46 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: Peter.Deacon@capetown.gov.za, Rhine.barnes@eskom.co.za,
riaan.smit@eskom.co.za, Richard.Edson@Eskom.co.za, richardw@earthlife.org.za,
rjaco@xsinet.co.za, roderick.beckmann@eskom.co.za,
ronel@skydivecapetown.za.net, root@atlantissec.wcape.school.za,
Rsahabod@pgwc.gov.za, Samantha Ralston <energy@birdlife.org.za>,
Suzy.valentine@dpw.gov.za, Salaam.Wiesaal@eskom.co.za,
Sandi.Justus@capetown.gov.za, sandra.hustwick@capetown.gov.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:04

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01549.htm

Proof 8

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:20:17 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: Christo.jacobs@atlantisfoundries.com, cmatthee@pgwc.gov.za,
cmi@metroweb.co.za, colin.lovember@capetown.gov.za, crabie@pgwc.gov.za,
cvanwijk@pgwc.gov.za, Dale Wright <dale.wright@birdlife.org.za>, Donald Matjuda
<MatjudD@eskom.co.za>, Deon Jeannes <JeannesD@eskom.co.za>,
dennisp@absa.co.za, designamite@mweb.co.za, desmond.baart@capetown.gov.za,
Desmond.Mocke@capetown.gov.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:04

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01532.htm

Proof 10

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:24:17 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: heather.brenner@absamail.co.za, hendrik@melkbos4x4.co.za,
henk.landman@eskom.co.za, hwingrov@pgwc.gov.za,
lan.Gildenhuys@capetown.gov.za, lan.Schnetler@capetown.gov.za,
ianneilson@iafrica.com, info.sda@telkomsa.net, info@skillsafrica.com, Justine
Wyngaardt <WyngaaJO@eskom.co.za>, jacov@gcbc.co.za,
jannie.ehlers@eskom.co.za, jimentor@mweb.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:04

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01543.htm

Proof 11

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:26:08 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: mkd@mweb.co.za, mncedisi.mbopa@capetown.gov.za,
morne.theron@capetown.gov.za, nelh@pbpower.co.za, nic@agrisa.co.za,
nishani.singh@eskom.co.za, Nndlovu@pgwc.gov.za, nvisagie@colas.co.za, Astrid
October <astrid.october@eskom.co.za>, Ossie Oswald
<ossie.oswald@capetown.gov.za>, outrekpad@gmail.com,
pat.titmuss@capetown.gov.za, Patrick Dowling <patrick@wessa.co.za>

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



Jo-Anne Thomas

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 31 March 2015 09:05

To: Jo-Anne Thomas

Subject: Fwd: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line
from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Attachments: Dassenberg-Koeberg 132kV BA.pdf; Untitled attachment 01526.htm

Proof 12

Begin forwarded message:

From: ShawnJohnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power
Line from Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station

Date: 11 March 2015 6:27:10 PM SAST

To: Shawn Johnston <swjohnston@mweb.co.za>

Bcc: heather.brenner@absamail.co.za, hendrik@melkbos4x4.co.za,
henk.landman@eskom.co.za, hwingrov@pgwc.gov.za,
lan.Gildenhuys@capetown.gov.za, lan.Schnetler@capetown.gov.za,
ianneilson@iafrica.com, info.sda@telkomsa.net, info@skillsafrica.com, Justine
Wyngaardt <WyngaaJO@eskom.co.za>, jacov@gcbc.co.za,
jannie.ehlers@eskom.co.za, jimentor@mweb.co.za

PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM
THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER STATION, WESTERN CAPE
PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder,

Attached find our letter clarifying the release of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for the deviation of the
existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg power line from
Koeberg Power Station into Ankerlig Power Station.



PROPOSED DEVIATION OF THE EXISTING 132KV DASSENBERG-KOEBERG POWER LINE FROM THE KOEBERG POWER STATION INTO THE ANKERLIG POWER
STATION WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE (DEA REF: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1182)
NOTIFICATION OF AVAILABILITY OF DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC REVIEW: PROOF OF DISTRIBUTION 13-03-2015

—
A=l 7 0 @ ¥ |5 Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line from the Koeberg Power Station into the Ankerling Power Station, Western Cape Province (DEA Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1182) - Notice... l = g
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From: Gabriele Wood <gabriele @savannahsa.com > Sent: Thu 2015/03/12 01:22 PM
To:
Cc
Beo 'Kobus.coetzer @capetown.gov.za'; 'Suzy. valentine @dpw.gov.za'; 'GreeffG@eskom.co.za'; 'Chris, Atking @capetown.gov.za'; 'Rhine.barnes @eskom, co.za'; 'brian.barson @capetown.gov.za'; roderick.beckmann @eskom.co.za'; "
‘janet.bodenstein@capetown.gov.za’; 'willie@ner.org.za'; 'John.dean @eskom. co.za'; info@capebiosphere.co.za’; info@ner.org.za’; 'aggabriel @pgwe.gov.za'; ia@ner.org.za’; 'wesfleur library @capetown.gov.za'; 'kenneth.joshua @capetown.gov.za'; D
‘KloppeIM @eskom. co.za'; 'Koppew @dwaf.gov.za'; 'chris. konings @capetown.gov. za'; 'mleslie @sahra.gov.za"; ‘melany.levendall@capetown.gov. za'; 'christine @awk.co.za'; 'ossie. oswald @capetown.gov.za'; landuse@omcnk. gov.za';
‘pat. titmuss@capetown.gov.za'; 'Sonwabile, Twalo @dme. gov.za'; 'cvanwijk@pgwe. gov.za'; 'secretary @birdlife. org. za'; 'enright@dwaf,gov. za'; 'sandra. hustwick@capetown.gov.za'; ronel@skydivecapetown. za.net’; 'tygro@theweb.co.za'; A
Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line from the Koeberg Power Station into the Ankerling Power Station, Western Cape Province [DEA Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1182) - Notice of Availability of Draft Basic Assessment Rep
-] Message ] T Ankerlig PL - DBAR 12.03.2015.pdf (134 KB)
ix]
Dear Stakeholder N

The abovementioned project refers. Eskom Holdings SOC Limited has appointed Savannah Environmental to undertake and Environmental Basic Assessment process for this proposed project. A Draft Basic
Assessment Report has been prepared and is available for public review. Kindly refer to the attached notification letter for further information in this regard.

Kind regards
Gabriele Wood

-

]
~

Gabriele Wood

o~ |Ir
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STATION WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE (DEA REF: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1182)
NOTIFICATION OF AVAILABILITY OF DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC REVIEW: PROOF OF DISTRIBUTION 13-03-2015
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From: Gabriele Wood <gabriele@savannahsa.com = Sent: Thu 2015/03/12 01:22 PM
To:
Co
Beo 'janet.bodenstein@capebam:n.gou.éa'; 'ﬁ'illie@ner.org.ia'; '_John.déan@eskom.co.za'; 'inf'o@capebiosphere.cb.za'j 'in?o@ner'.org.za'; 'aggabriel@pgwc.goﬁ'.za'; 'ria@ner.org.ia'; 'wesﬁeur.IiBrary@capebav\'n.gov.za'; 'kenneih.joshua@capetown.gov.za';

'KloppeIM @eskom. co.za'; 'Kloppew @dwaf.gov.za'; 'chris.konings @capetown.gov.za'; 'mleslie @sahra.gov.za'; 'melany. levendal @capetown. gov.za'; 'christine @awk. co. za'; 'ossie.oswald @capetown.gov.za'; Tanduse @ongnk. gov.za';
'pat. itmuss@capetown.gov.za'; 'Sonwabile. Twalo@dme.gov.za"; 'cvanwijk @pawe.gov.za'; 'secretary @birdlife.org.za'; 'enright@dwaf. gov.za'; 'sandra.hustwick@capetown.gov. za'; 'ronel@skydivecapetown.za.net’; ‘tygro@theweb.co. za;
‘morne. theron @capetown.gov.za'; 'daude.ipser@capetown.gov.za'; ‘outrekpad @gmail.com'; 'gaow . visser @capetown.gov.za'; ‘'mandy @ccaenvironmental.co. za'; ‘frands. vanderbyl @capetown.gov. za'

Subject: Proposed Deviation of the Existing 132kV Dassenberg-Koeberg Power Line from the Koeberg Power Station into the Ankerling Power Station, Western Cape Province (DEA Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1182) - Motice of Availability of Draft Basic Assessment Rep

< [ >

Dear Stakeholder Efl

The abovementioned project refers. Eskom Holdings SOC Limited has appointed Savannah Environmental to undertake and Environmental Basic Assessment process for this proposed project. A Draft Basic
Assessment Report has been prepared and is available for public review. Kindly refer to the attached notification letter for further information in this regard.

Kind regards
Gabriele Wood

Gabriele Wood
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